

FSE Lifestyle Received Two Major Awards at HKIOD Directors of the Year Awards 2023

24 November 2023, Hong Kong – FSE Lifestyle Services Limited ("FSE Lifestyle" or the "Company", together with its subsidiaries, the "Group", stock code: 331.HK) is pleased to announce that both the Group's Board of Directors and Mr. Patrick Lam, our Executive Vice-Chairman and Chief Executive Officer, have been awarded the "2023 Directors of the Year Awards (Listed Company Board Category)" at the Annual Dinner of the Hong Kong Institute of Directors (HKloD) held at the Hong Kong Convention and Exhibition Centre.

Mr. Patrick Lam, Executive Vice-Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of FSE Lifestyle, was recognized as the **Outstanding Director of the Year in the Executive Director Category for listed companies**, while the Group's Board of Directors received the **Outstanding Board Award in the Listed Company Category**, in recognition of their excellence in corporate governance, sustainable development and professionalism.

Mr. Lam said, "We are very pleased to receive these two significant awards. Under the leadership of the Board, FSE Lifestyle has established an effective management model, a spirit of continuous innovation and outstanding operational capabilities, which have laid a solid foundation for our diversified businesses in the market, which allows us to continuously expand into other markets in the region. The Group is committed to enhancing the quality of daily services and operations through innovative technologies to improve customer satisfaction. With the solid foundation established by the Board and the experienced management team, the business of FSE Lifestyle is steadily developing, which enabling us to provide cost-effective and high-quality living services to our customers."

The judging panel for the 2023 Directors of the Year Awards noted that Mr. Lam's keen business acumen and oversight of corporate governance and risk management have led FSE Lifestyle to steady growth. Moreover, under the Board's leadership, FSE Lifestyle is recognized as a well-governed, highly active and successfully operating enterprise. All directors have demonstrated a



deep understanding of significant industry issues such as environmental, social and governance matters, business diversity and the formulation of long-term corporate strategies. The panel believes that the Group's emphasis on its code of conduct, corporate policies and regulations forms the foundation of its corporate governance.

Mr. Lam continued, "I am honored to be a member of the Group's Board of Directors. As a professional accountant, I am committed to maintaining the highest levels of corporate governance and periodically guarding the Group to utilize resources in the most effective way, aiming to promote the development of the Group's business ecosystem and attract more talent to expand our operations."

The Directors of the Year Awards is an authoritative award organized by the HKIoD since 2001, aimed at promoting the importance of good corporate governance, recognizing outstanding practices of directors and boards and raising awareness across various sectors in Hong Kong regarding excellent corporate governance and the professionalization of directors' roles. The award's professionalism and authority are widely recognized in the market. This year's event, themed "Transform for a Better Tomorrow" honors and praises directors and boards for demonstrating exceptional leadership capabilities while navigating the various challenges posed by the pandemic, leading their companies through difficult times with composure.

- End -

Photo 1:



Photo 1: Mr. Patrick Lam (right), Executive Vice-Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of FSE Lifestyle, received the "Directors of The Year Awards 2023" from HKIoD.



Photo 2:



Photo 2: FSE Lifestyle received two honors at the 2023 Directors of The Year Awards Presentation Ceremony: Outstanding Directors and Outstanding Boards.

About FSE Lifestyle Services Limited

FSE Lifestyle Services Limited is a leading lifestyle services conglomerate with three major business segments: property and facility management services, city essential services and E&M services. Our business units are the market leaders in their respective industries, including Urban Group, Kiu Lok Group, Waihong Services Group, Far East Engineering Services, FSE Environmental Group, Nova Insurance Group, General Security Group, Perfect Event Services and FSE Engineering Group.

Leveraging the extensive experience, professional expertise and market knowledge of our business units, as well as the substantial synergies generated among the companies under FSE Lifestyle, we have established a robust service network. We provide comprehensive "one-stop" professional services to renowned clients and major building contractors engaged in property development, public infrastructure, education and transportation facilities, as well as the entertainment and tourism industries in Hong Kong, Macau and Mainland China.

This press release is available for downloading from the FSE Lifestyle Website: www.fse.com.hk

For inquiries, please contact:

Ms. Karin Chan Manager, Branding and Communications (852) 2626 7670 karinchan@fse.com.hk